www.springwater.ca
2231 Nursery Road
Minesing, Ontario
L9X 1A8 Canada

Honourable MP Doug Shipley Doug.Shipley@parl.gc.ca

Sent via electronic mail

Honourable MPP Doug Downey Doug.Downey@pc.ola.org

September 5, 2024

Dear Honourable MP Doug Shipley and Honourable MPP Doug Downey

At its Regular meeting on September 4, 2024, the Township of Springwater's Council passed resolution C439-2024 endorsing the Growth and Economic Viability Ad Hoc Committee's (GEVC) resolution below:

Resolution

Moved by: Coughlin Seconded by: Alexander

That the Committee recommend to Council that a letter be drafted requesting that local Members of Provincial Parliament and Members of Parliament, be requested to provide regular communications to their represented municipalities specifically relating to the Standing Committee on Heritage, Infrastructure and Cultural Policy regarding the Study on Regional Governance, as well as other provincial and federal processes, consultations, etc., that may affect their municipality.

Carried

The GEVC's resolution followed a discussion noting concerns that the Township was not notified of the public hearings held by the Standing Committee on Heritage, Infrastructure and Cultural Policy regarding the Study on Regional Governance. The County of Simcoe is included in the governance review, and these public hearings would have provided an opportunity for the Township to express its opinion on a matter that significantly impacts Springwater.

Please have your offices confirm a commitment to regular communications, including advance notifications of public hearings, meetings, and processes involving Springwater and, more broadly, Simcoe County.

I can be reached via email at jennifer.coughlin@springwater.ca or by phone at 705-728-4784.

Regards,

Jerhifer Coughlin

Mayor, Township of Springwater

cc. All Ontario Municipalities and the Association of Municipalities of Ontario